Timetable for 2022-2023 Scholar on Campus Awards
Saturday, January 15, 2022
· Chair of PDAC, Interim Associate Provost Blake sends the letter of invitation for Scholar on Campus nominations.

Tuesday, February 22, 2022
· Deadline to submit nominations.

Friday, February 25, 2022
· The nominees’ one page statement of their scholarship and its impact plus a headshot photo are due. These should be submitted electronically to Interim Associate Provost Blake. Materials are used to announce the nominees.
Monday, February 28, 2022
· Deadline for submission of the nominees’ portfolios.

· Portfolios will be available electronically for the review process.

· The flyer introducing the Scholar on Campus nominees and their statements is distributed to the College Community.

Tuesday, March 1, 2022 – Monday, March 7, 2022

· Scholar on Campus committee (former SOC winners) reviews the submitted portfolios
Tuesday, March 8, 2022– Location TBD 1:00 – 2:30 pm 
· Scholar on Campus committee finalizes the evaluation of nominees, prepares a brief recommendation report for each of the nominees and recommends approximately 2 – 3 finalists.

· Scholar on Campus committee submits the recommendation reports to Chair of PDAC Interim Associate Provost Blake
· Chair of PDAC Interim Associate Provost Blake invites all members of PDAC to review the recommended portfolios.

Wednesday, March 9, 2022 – Monday, March 14, 2022
· PDAC members review the recommended portfolios 
Tuesday, March 15, 2022 – Location TBD; 1:00 – 2:00 pm 
· The vote for the 2022-2023 Scholar on Campus takes place at a joint meeting of the Scholar on Campus committee and the PDAC committee (emailed absentee ballots are allowed for the first round of voting).
Tuesday, March 22, 2022
• The 2022-2023 Scholar on Campus is announced.

Wednesday, April 27, 2022 Scholar on Campus awards ceremony and celebration 
 • Scholar on Campus presentation and celebration.

